05-11-2001



101713742

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(les)
Chorum Technologies, Incorporated	Name: Governi	ment of the United States of America
,	Internal Address	: Department of the Army
5-7-01		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 No	ATTN: SMDC	-LC-H/(C. Green)
3. Nature of conveyance:		1 NAV 7 2001
Assignment 📮 Merger		MAY - 7 2001 - 1
Security Agreement	Street Address:	106 Wynn Drive
		<u> </u>
Other Confirmatory License		
	City: Huntsville	State: <u>AL</u> Zip: <u>35805</u>
Execution Date: December 21, 2000	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/141,396	B. Patent No.(s)	
		l
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		pplications and patents involved:
Name: U.S. Army Space & Missile Defense Comman	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$ NO FEE
Internal Address: ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)	Enclosed	
	Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive	8. Deposit account	number:
City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> zip: 35805	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Christella M. Green Christella M. Breer 1 May 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments

sioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0802

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)			
NXN Switch Array with Reduced Components			
INVENTORS(S)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Kuang-Yi Wu and Jian-Yu Liu			
SERIAL NO. 09/141,396	FILING DATE August 27, 1998		
CONTRACTOR Chorum Technologies Inc.*	CONTRACT NO. DASG-60-98-C-0065		
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identify clause by title and date)			
included in Contract No. DASG-60-98-C-0065 with			
U.S. Army Space & Missle Defense Command. (specify government agency)	arrant under this contract in this invention, nates and envisation, and		
any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government	nment under this contract in this invention, patent application, and ent through the referenced clause.		
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.			
Signed this 21st day of December 20	000		
ATTEST:	Chorum Technologies Inc. CONTRACTOR		
(Seal)	BY: CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	Daniel W. Rabun, Vice President and General Counsel 1303 E. Arapaho Road Richardson, TX 75081		
	BUSINESS ADDRESS		

* formerly, Macro-Vision Technologies; Inc.

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

372715v1

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0803